
Participants In Varna (not all participants joined on both days) 
 

Name Authority/Institute email 

Stella Barova Black Sea Basin 
Directorate 

s.barova@bsbd.org  

Georgi M. Daskalov 
 

IBER-BAS georgi.m.daskalov@gmail.com  

Ingeborg de Boois 
 

ICES ingeborg.deboois@wur.nl 

Kristina Dencheva IO-BAS dencheva@io-bas.bg 
 

Elitsa Hineva IO-BAS elitsa.hineva@gmail.com 
hinevaelitsa@abv.bg  

Minko Madjarov BSBP BirdLife Bulgaria minko.madjarov@avb.bg 
minko.madjarov@bsbp.org 

Veseliea Marinova IO-BAS marinova@io-bas.bg 
 

Radka Mavrodieva IO-BAS rmavr@abv.bg 
 

Vesselina Mihneva Institute of Fish 
Resources, Varna 

vvmihneva@yahoo.com  

Daniel Mitel BSBP BirdLife Bulgaria daniel.mitel@bsbp.org 
 

Snejana Moncheva IO-BAS snejanam@abv.bg 
 

Georgi Parlichev Black Sea Basin 
Directorate 

g.parlichev@bsbd.org 

Marina Panayotova IO-BAS mpanayotova@io-bas.bg 
mpanayotova@abv.bg  

Nina Petrova RIEW-Varna nina1409@abv.bg 
 

Violin Raykov 
 

IO-BAS (Arcadis, BE) vio_raykov@abv.bg; vraykov@io-bas.bg  

Wouter Rommens Arcadis w.rommens@arcadisbelgium.be 
 

Galina Shtereva IO-BAS g.shtereva@io-bas.bg 
 

Kremena Stefanova IO-BAS stefanova@io-bas.bg 
 

Mark Tasker 
 

ICES mark.tasker@jncc.gov.uk 
mark@ices.dk  

Valentina Todorova IO-BAS vtodorova@io-bas.bg 
 

Dan Vasiliu 
 

Geoecomar dan.vasiliu@geoecomar.ro 

 


